
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

v.

SCOT STREMS,

Respondent.
____________________________/

Case No.: SC20-842

FL Bar File Nos.:
2019-70, 468 (11C)

NOTICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL AUTHORITY

The Complainant, THE FLORIDA BAR, by and through the

undersigned attorney, provides the following supplemental authority

pursuant to Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.225: The Florida Bar v.

Koepke, SC20-1863 (Fla. October 28, 2021).

The Court in this case rejected the Referee’s recommendation of a

one-year suspension and ordered the Respondent disbarred despite long

membership in the Florida Bar and a lack of prior disciplinary history.

[Signature block on following page]

Filing # 137758345 E-Filed 11/02/2021 04:01:20 PM
R

E
C

E
IV

E
D

, 1
1/

02
/2

02
1 

04
:0

7:
21

 P
M

, C
le

rk
, S

up
re

m
e 

C
ou

rt

STRIC
KEN



Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Chris W. Altenbernd
Chris W. Altenbernd, Esq.
Florida Bar No: 197394
BANKER LOPEZ GASSLER P.A.
501 East Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1700
Tampa, FL 33602
Telephone: (813) 574-8562
Fax No: (813) 222-3066
Email: caltenbernd@bankerlopez.com
Service: service-
caltenbernd@bankerlopez.com
Attorney for The Florida Bar

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of November, 2021, the

foregoing was filed and served via the State of Florida’s E-Filing Portal to:

Scott K. Tozian, Esq.
Gwendolyn H. Daniel, Esq.
Smith, Tozian, Daniel & Davis,
P.A.
109 N. Brush St., Suite 200
Tampa, FL 33602
stozian@smithtozian.com
gdaniel@smithtozian.com
Attorney for Respondent

John D. Womack, Esq.
444 Brickell Ave., Suite M100
Miami, FL 33131
jwomack@floridabar.org
Attorneys for The Florida Bar

Patricia Ann Toro Savitz, Esq.
651 E. Jefferson St.
Tallahassee, FL 32399
psavitz@floridabar.org
Attorneys for The Florida Bar

Benedict Kuehne, Esq.
Kuehne Davis Law, P.A.
100 SE 2nd St., Suite 3105
Miami, FL 33131
Ben.kuehne@kuehnelaw.com
efiling@kuehnelaw.com
Attorney for Respondent

STRIC
KEN



Kendall Coffey, Esq.
Coffey Burlington, P.L.
2601 S. Bayshore Dr., Penthouse
Miami, FL 33133
kcoffey@coffeyburlington.com
service@coffeyburlington.com
Attorney for Respondent

Nelson David Diaz, Esq.
LNL Law Group, PLLC
10945 SW 82nd Ave.
Miami, FL 33156
ndiaz@lnllawgroup.com
Attorney for Respondent

/s/ Chris W. Altenbernd
Chris W. Altenbernd, Esq.
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